[bookmark: _GoBack]Table 1 Suppl. Radiologic response according to RECIST and necrosis criteria 
	
	Best response (RECIST)
	Best response (necrosis criteria)

	Responders

Stable
Partial response
	18

14
4
	18

8
10

	Non-responders
	13
	2

	Non-evaluable*
	
	11



Eleven patients were non-evaluable by necrosis criteria: one patient had only 1 computed tomography (CT scan) available and others were evaluated by Magnetic resonance imaging (MR).

